As Di P.	ail Stop: RECC ssignment Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450	PATENTS	A COVER SHEET ONLY		ENT OF COMMERC t and Trademark Offic
		<b>V</b>		Attorney Docket No.	156469
	Please reco	rd the attached orig	tinal document or cop	y thereof.	
I.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. A. Name ar	nd address of receiving	party(ies):
	[1] Yuanfei NIE [2] Gang HU [3] Meiwu WU  B. Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ics) attached? es ⊠ No	CO. SUITE NO. 68 XUHU SHAN	TAGE TECHNOLO , LTD. E 406A, INNOVAT BO GUIPING ROAI II DISTRICT GHAI, B CHINA	ION CENTER,
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(s	es) attached?
		rger			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	inge of Name			
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: [1]-[3] January 9.	2013			
4.	This document is being filed together	with anew applica	rion.	16 Habitatan katalahan	9111011101110111
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/819,	276	B. Patent No	0.(s)	
	Addi	ional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🔲 N	No	
	<ul> <li>C. Title of Application: <u>METHOD AN</u></li> <li>D.</li></ul>				
	D. This Assignment is submitted for the above-identified application	or a dual purpose:	: (I) recording in the claration pursuant t	c assignment databas o 37 CFR 1.63(c).	e; and (2) for use in
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponderning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of	of applications and pate	ents involved: 1
	Name: Gang Luo		7. Please charge fee (37 CFR 1	Deposit Account N 3.41) in the amount of	o. 15-0461 the total of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-48	50	8. Credit any over deposit account	rpayment or charge any t number 15-0461.	underpayment to
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the original document.  Gang Luo, Registration No. 50,559  Roane T. Noel, Registration No. 63,00  Total number of pages including cover	 04	Date	et and any attached cop	

PATENT REEL: 029882 FRAME: 0028

GHODO2US	
110166	

A	C	SI	Gr	īN	M.	N	T

	Insert	(1) Yuanfei, NIE (5)
1-8)	Name(s)	(2) Gang, HU (6)
	of inventor(s)	(3) Meiwu, WU (7)
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(4) (8)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) MONTAGE TECHNOLOGY (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD
10)	lasert Address of Assignee	Suite 406A, Innovation Center, No.680 Guiping Road, Xuhui District Shanghai, 200233 China
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination confirmation that may be granted on the invention known as
11)	locert	(11) Method and System for Channel Estimation
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 156469
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on
13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial 13/819,276
	.ldentification for	February 26, 2013
	filed applications	filed February 26, 2013

- any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.
- 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	In witness whereof, executed by the	undersigned on the date(s) app	osite the undersigned name(s).
Date	· 2013.1.9	Inventor Signature	YMMITH MIR (SEAL)
Date	. 2013.19	Inventor Signature	Gay Mu (SEAL)
Date	2013, 1.9	Inventor Signature	Meins, Will (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	(***)	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
lf neith Date	er, then it should be signed before at least	et two witnesses who also sign he Witness	nex · xa.
Date	7013.19	- Witness	PATENT

REEL: 029882 FRAME: 0029 RECORDED: 02/26/2013